FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

101692904 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Submission Type 04/20/6/	Conveyance Assignment	<u> </u>	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		☐ Security Agreement	
Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	☐ Merger	Other	
# #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	((For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel# #		Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additio	nal names of conveying parties attached	
		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Carsten KIPROWSKI		3 27 2001	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		k if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Topack Verpackungstech	nik, GmbH	If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
, L		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) Grabauer Strabe 49		representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	44	separate document from Assignment.)	
, tudioso (iiio 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Schwarzenbek	GERMANY	21493	
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Co		
<u> </u>	daress En	nter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimated to 11.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Left and Trademark Office. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 04/23/2001 EFLORES

PATENT REEL: 011723 FRAME: 0981

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and T	Telephone Number	202-962-4800
Name	Venable, Baetjer, H	oward & Civiletti, LL	P	
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 34385			
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.C. 2	20043-9998		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the atta	ached conveyance o	document # 1
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent I	Number(s)	☐ Mark if addition	onal numbers attached.
				numbers for the same property).
	Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)
09/838262				
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> P d executing inventor.	atent Application, enter th	e date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year 3 27 2001
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
	T application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application			
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	perties Enter	the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of F Deposit Ac	=	Enclosed 🛛 D	eposit Account 🗌	
	nent by deposit account or i	f additional fees can be ch	narged to the account.)	
	Deposit	t Account Number:		# 22-0261
	Authori	zation to charge addi	tional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and	Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Deheat Vinher-		19. Latt.	Laca	4-20-2001
Robert Kinberg	n Cianina	Sian & Jun	ature	Date
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signa	arme	Date

PATENT REEL: 011723 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket: 31653-170318

WHEREAS <u>Carsten KIPROWSKI of Neustadt-Glewe, GERMANY</u>, hereinafter collectively referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING</u> <u>BOBBINS</u> for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[X]	the Assignors' declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[]	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number[if known];
[]	was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, as International Application No, the United States of America being designated, the U.S. national stage application having been filed on
	AND WHEREAS <u>Topack Verpackungstechnik</u> <u>GmbH</u> , <u>Grabauer Straße</u> <u>49</u> , <u>21493 Schwarzenbek</u> , <u>IANY</u> hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said attion, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents
assigns and int and assigns and all and assigns and prossigns assigns assigns assigns	NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable eration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby is sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title erest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention y and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; signee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any sions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including dall renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors signs, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this ment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues blongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on plication, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and an accordance herewith.
EXECT Signatu	UTED, this 27th day of Karch , 2001.
	: Carsten KIPROWSKI
WITN Signatu Name Addres	ure: Signature:

Page 1 of 1

DC2DOCS1\271321

RECORDED: 04/20/2001